

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.958 of 2023 with
MC (WP(C)) No.424 of 2024

Nameirakpam Joychandra Singh ... ***Petitioner***

Versus

State of Manipur & 4 Ors ... ***Respondents***

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

4.11.2024

Heard Mr.L.Shyam, learned counsel for the applicant.

Issue Notice.

Ms.Sarmila, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of
the official respondents.

Applicant is to take steps with respect to respondent No.1
by Speed Post and submit affidavit for proof of service.

List on 4.12.2024.

JUDGE

Priyojit