

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 958 of 2022

Nameirakpam Joychandra Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 424 of 2024

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

04-12-2024

Mr. L. Shyam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that even though this court directed to take steps for service of notice upon respondent No. 1, Mr. A. Bheigya Meitei, learned counsel entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 and as such, no formal steps needs to be taken for service of notice upon respondent No. 1.

Mr. A. Bheigya Meitei, learned counsel submitted that he will represent all the respondents and seeks two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List these cases again on 22-01-2025.

JUDGE

Devananda