

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 958 of 2022

Nameirakpam Joychandra Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 424 of 2024**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

10-09-2025

Present Mr. L. Shyam, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. A. Bheigya Meitei, learned junior Government counsel for the State respondents.

As per the mediation report dated 06-09-2025, mediation was unsuccessful.

List these cases for further proceedings on 17-10-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria